
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

36 

97 

69 

6 

18 

3 

49 

68 

183 

52 

677 

381 

18A 

134 

Class 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1CS 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1GP 

1DS 

1GP 

Name 

John E. Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Doug Meis 

Jim Hofer 

Dennis Moser 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Scott Nettleship 

William Mark Childs 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Lamar Beck 

Lars Lattstrom 

Dale Critz Jr 

Tim Slater 

Year 

1967 

1969 

1969 

1968 

1959 

1974 

1958 

1968 

1969 

1960 

1967 

1959 

1965 

1964 

Model 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

Beach 5C 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Datsun B-210 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Ringwraith FV 

Lnyx B 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 

Fiat Abarth 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

1300 

1200 

1192 

1200 

948 

1300 

948 

1200 

1200 

948 

1296 

1396 

1000 

1147 

Laps 

12 

12 

10 

12 

8 

9 

10 

11 

11 

7 

8 

6 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:29.210 

1:29.461 

1:30.248 

1:32.819 

1:33.600 

1:35.242 

1:36.640 

1:36.842 

1:43.212 

1:44.522 

1:45.365 

1:47.813 

1:47.960 

1:53.228 

Gap 

0.251 

0.787 

2.571 

0.781 

1.642 

1.398 

0.202 

6.370 

1.310 

0.843 

2.448 

0.147 

5.268 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#677 and 18; MANUAL TIMING 

Printed: 9/10/2020 1:12:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 & FV 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:36:32 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

No. 

36 

97 

6 

16 

3 

18 

49 

134 

381 

52 

183 

677 

18A 

69 

68 

Class 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1CS 

1HP 

1HP 

1GP 

1GP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FP 

1DS 

1FV 

1FV 

Name 

John E. Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Doug Meis 

Andy Russell 

Dennis Moser 

Jim Hofer 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Tim Slater 

Lars Lattstrom 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

William Mark Childs 

Lamar Beck 

Dale Critz Jr 

Mike Jackson 

Scott Nettleship 

City 

Waxhaw 

Hobe Sound 

Winston-Salem 

Charlotte 

N. Wilkesboro 

Memphis 

Fayetteville 

W Palm Beach 

Rock Hill 

Powder Springs 

Fernandina Bch 

Upatoi 

Savannah 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Leland 

ST 

NC 

FL 

NC 

NC 

NC 

TN 

GA 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

GA 

GA 

FL 

NC 

Year 

1967 

1969 

1968 

1972 

1974 

1959 

1958 

1964 

1959 

1960 

1969 

1967 

1965 

1969 

1968 

Model 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Lynx B 

Beach 5C 

MG Midget 

Datsun B-210 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Lnyx B 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Fiat Abarth 

Shadowfax FV 

Ringwraith FV 

Disp. 

1300 

1200 

1200 

1310 

1300 

948 

948 

1147 

1396 

948 

1200 

1296 

1000 

1192 

1200 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:29.607 

1:29.264 

1:31.454 

1:30.662 

1:34.771 

1:30.989 

1:36.019 

1:36.173 

1:40.782 

1:41.182 

1:45.900 

1:42.971 

1:46.124 

1:30.518 

1:35.082 

Gap 

1.118 

24.789 

13.657 

27.159 

1 Lap 

20.303 

15.106 

41.898 

8.512 

1 Lap 

14.840 

42.385 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#677 and #18; MANUAL TIMING 

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:45:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.118 

Avg. Speed 

79.373 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.264 

Best Speed 

81.466 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 & FV 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:09:19 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

16 

97 

6 

18 

68 

381 

183 

18A 

134 

Class 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1GP 

1FV 

1DS 

1GP 

Name 

Andy Russell 

Michael Ennis 

Doug Meis 

Jim Hofer 

Scott Nettleship 

Lars Lattstrom 

William Mark Childs 

Dale Critz Jr 

Tim Slater 

City 

Charlotte 

Hobe Sound 

Winston-Salem 

Memphis 

Leland 

Rock Hill 

Fernandina Bch 

Savannah 

W Palm Beach 

ST 

NC 

FL 

NC 

TN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

GA 

FL 

Year 

1972 

1969 

1968 

1959 

1968 

1959 

1969 

1965 

1964 

Model 

MG Midget 

Lynx B 

Beach 5C 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Ringwraith FV 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 

Lnyx B 

Fiat Abarth 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

1310 

1200 

1200 

948 

1200 

1396 

1200 

1000 

1147 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

1:29.051 

1:28.830 

1:31.991 

1:34.079 

1:33.563 

1:40.543 

1:45.083 

1:49.185 

1:34.520 

Gap 

0.969 

39.647 

1 Lap 

8.410 

1:09.656 

1 Lap 

52.793 

8 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#18 MANUAL TIMING 

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:46:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.969 

Avg. Speed 

80.893 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.830 

Best Speed 

81.864 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 & FV 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:36:19 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 04:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

No. 

36 

16 

97 

49 

381 

52 

68 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1GP 

1HP 

1FV 

Name 

John E. Jones 

Andy Russell 

Michael Ennis 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Lars Lattstrom 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Scott Nettleship 

City 

Waxhaw 

Charlotte 

Hobe Sound 

Fayetteville 

Rock Hill 

Powder Springs 

Leland 

ST 

NC 

NC 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

NC 

Year 

1967 

1972 

1969 

1958 

1959 

1960 

1968 

Model 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

Lynx B 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Ringwraith FV 

Disp. 

1300 

1310 

1200 

948 

1396 

948 

1200 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:27.486 

1:27.663 

1:28.257 

1:39.990 

1:42.408 

1:43.272 

1:34.144 

Gap 

0.738 

2.640 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:47:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.738 

Avg. Speed 

81.199 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.486 

Best Speed 

83.122 

Best Lap by 

36 - John E. Jones 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 & FV 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:00:43 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/6/2020 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

151 

123 

32 

74 

11 

773 

51 

Class 

7HS2 

2CF 

7CSR 

2CF 

2CF 

2FJ 

2HF 

Name 

Tom Kane 

Joseph Griffin 

Miguel Vidal 

Bob Lembcke 

Robert Zatz 

Cecil Boyd 

Brian Thomas 

Year 

1983 

1976 

1994 

1974 

1979 

1960 

1969 

Model 

TIGA SC83 

Hawke DL 17 

SVC WSR 

Lola 340 

Lola T540 

Lotus 18 

Lotus 51 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1100 

1600 

Laps 

14 

10 

12 

7 

13 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:15.542 

1:21.935 

1:23.125 

1:25.891 

1:28.949 

1:37.364 

1:43.626 

Gap 

6.393 

1.190 

2.766 

3.058 

8.415 

6.262 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 9/10/2020 1:13:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 5 7  

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:36:23 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

151 

123 

32 

74 

11 

51 

773 

Class 

7HS2 

2CF 

7CSR 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2FJ 

Name 

Tom Kane 

Joseph Griffin 

Miguel Vidal 

Bob Lembcke 

Robert Zatz 

Brian Thomas 

Cecil Boyd 

City 

Lynchburg 

Winter Garden 

Hollywood 

Pensacola 

Piedmont 

Siler City 

Holly Springs 

ST 

VA 

FL 

FL 

FL 

SC 

NC 

NC 

Year 

1983 

1976 

1994 

1974 

1979 

1969 

1960 

Model 

TIGA SC83 

Hawke DL 17 

SVC WSR 

Lola 340 

Lola T540 

Lotus 51 

Lotus 18 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1100 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.488 

1:20.290 

1:25.950 

1:23.565 

1:26.322 

1:38.118 

1:37.226 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1:37.426 

1 Lap 

38.838 

5 Laps 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:48:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

92.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.488 

Best Speed 

95.074 

Best Lap by 

151 - Tom Kane 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 5 7  

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:04:45 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

123 

74 

5 

11 

32 

51 

151 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

5FM 

2CF 

7CSR 

2HF 

7HS2 

Name 

Joseph Griffin 

Bob Lembcke 

Mike Kennedy 

Robert Zatz 

Miguel Vidal 

Brian Thomas 

Tom Kane 

City 

Winter Garden 

Pensacola 

Kissimmee 

Piedmont 

Hollywood 

Siler City 

Lynchburg 

ST 

FL 

FL 

FL 

SC 

FL 

NC 

VA 

Year 

1976 

1974 

1962 

1979 

1994 

1969 

1983 

Model 

Hawke DL 17 

Lola 340 

Lotus 23R 

Lola T540 

SVC WSR 

Lotus 51 

TIGA SC83 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

9 

4 

Best Tm 

1:19.420 

1:23.656 

1:23.907 

1:24.974 

1:24.046 

1:35.324 

1:18.564 

Gap 

1:04.095 

1.243 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:50:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.095 

Avg. Speed 

89.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.564 

Best Speed 

92.561 

Best Lap by 

151 - Tom Kane 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 5 7  

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:37:11 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

151 

123 

5 

11 

773 

Class 

7HS2 

2CF 

5FM 

2CF 

2FJ 

Name 

Tom Kane 

Joseph Griffin 

Mike Kennedy 

Robert Zatz 

Cecil Boyd 

City 

Lynchburg 

Winter Garden 

Kissimmee 

Piedmont 

Holly Springs 

ST 

VA 

FL 

FL 

SC 

NC 

Year 

1983 

1976 

1962 

1979 

1960 

Model 

TIGA SC83 

Hawke DL 17 

Lotus 23R 

Lola T540 

Lotus 18 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1100 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

Best Tm 

1:16.866 

1:19.308 

1:23.890 

1:25.001 

1:37.612 

Gap 

47.294 

1 Lap 

43.712 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:51:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

47.294 

Avg. Speed 

92.813 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.866 

Best Speed 

94.606 

Best Lap by 

151 - Tom Kane 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 5 7  

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:34:07 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/6/2020 12:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

4 

3 

5 

3 

3 

4 

4 

2 

1 

No. 

4 

3 

391 

83 

61 

99 

176 

362 

333 

36 

7 

117 

43 

72 

25 

76 

31 

34 

6 

26 

Class 

3CP 

3ITA 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3FP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3FM 

3BS 

Name 

Harry Gentry 

Ken Schuster 

Robert Davis 

Craig Conway 

Herman Porter 

Tom Turner 

Joe Mills 

Mike Levine 

Jack Poteet 

Rick Norris 

Richard Jemison 

Charles Holod 

Julia Tyson 

Dave Bondon 

Ken Slattum 

John Shields 

Johnny Johnson 

Mike Morrison 

Ray Morgan 

David Anderson 

Year 

1964 

1990 

1960 

1969 

1972 

1971 

1990 

1964 

1962 

1967 

1967 

1968 

1990 

1964 

1973 

1967 

1992 

1975 

1964 

1967 

Model 

Ginetta G4 

Mazda Miata 

Lola MK1 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Porsche 914/4 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Mazda Miata 

Chev. Corvair Monza 

Morgan 4x4 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda mx-5 Miata 

Morgan 4/4 

MG B 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Disp. 

1498 

1600 

1700 

1598 

1971 

1000 

1600 

2700 

1720 

2700 

1779 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1800 

3000 

1600 

1822 

1294 

1780 

Laps 

9 

9 

10 

8 

9 

7 

8 

8 

6 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.899 

1:28.867 

1:29.125 

1:29.154 

1:29.164 

1:29.170 

1:30.165 

1:30.838 

1:30.932 

1:30.952 

1:31.168 

1:33.710 

1:33.733 

1:33.839 

1:33.882 

1:35.571 

1:40.044 

1:43.384 

2:03.171 

Gap 

3.968 

0.258 

0.029 

0.010 

0.006 

0.995 

0.673 

0.094 

0.020 

0.216 

2.542 

0.023 

0.106 

0.043 

1.689 

4.473 

3.340 

19.787 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#99 CHARGE YOUR TRANSPONDER 

#31 NO TRANSPONDER; MANUAL TIMES 

Printed: 9/10/2020 1:16:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:02:13 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

391 

4 

72 

3 

176 

61 

117 

36 

6 

25 

76 

43 

362 

26 

34 

7 

333 

83 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3DP 

3CP 

3DP 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3FP 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

Name 

Robert Davis 

Harry Gentry 

Dave Bondon 

Ken Schuster 

Joe Mills 

Herman Porter 

Charles Holod 

Rick Norris 

Ray Morgan 

Ken Slattum 

John Shields 

Julia Tyson 

Mike Levine 

David Anderson 

Mike Morrison 

Richard Jemison 

Jack Poteet 

Craig Conway 

City 

Santa Rosa Bch 

Knoxville 

Duluth 

Savannah 

Johns Island 

Johns Island 

Augusta 

Hurricane 

Jasper 

Angier 

Louisville 

Savannah 

Cumming 

Tallahassee 

Lyman 

Pensacola 

Morganton 

Edgewater 

ST 

FL 

TN 

GA 

GA 

SC 

SC 

GA 

WV 

GA 

NC 

KY 

GA 

GA 

FL 

SC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

Year 

1960 

1964 

1964 

1990 

1990 

1972 

1968 

1967 

1964 

1973 

1967 

1990 

1964 

1967 

1975 

1967 

1962 

1969 

Model 

Lola MK1 

Ginetta G4 

Morgan 4/4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Lotus Super 7 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Merlyn Mk 6 

MG B 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Mazda MX5  

Chev. Corvair Monza 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MG B 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Morgan 4x4 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Disp. 

1700 

1498 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1971 

1600 

2700 

1294 

1800 

3000 

1600 

2700 

1780 

1822 

1779 

1720 

1598 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:25.356 

1:24.930 

1:29.078 

1:29.597 

1:29.699 

1:29.252 

1:30.196 

1:30.100 

1:27.220 

1:33.279 

1:34.518 

1:36.683 

1:29.647 

1:34.268 

1:30.432 

1:29.620 

1:35.190 

Gap 

0.910 

52.224 

1.043 

0.489 

0.975 

17.245 

15.263 

1 Lap 

1:12.793 

35.090 

33.892 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:54:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.910 

Avg. Speed 

83.044 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.930 

Best Speed 

85.623 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:37:37 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

391 

6 

72 

7 

176 

61 

3 

83 

333 

34 

26 

43 

4 

76 

25 

117 

36 

31 

Class 

3FM 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3BS 

3ITA 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3CP 

3DP 

3ITA 

Name 

Robert Davis 

Ray Morgan 

Dave Bondon 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Mills 

Herman Porter 

Ken Schuster 

Craig Conway 

Jack Poteet 

Mike Morrison 

David Anderson 

Julia Tyson 

Harry Gentry 

John Shields 

Ken Slattum 

Charles Holod 

Rick Norris 

Johnny Johnson 

City 

Santa Rosa Bch 

Jasper 

Duluth 

Pensacola 

Johns Island 

Johns Island 

Savannah 

Edgewater 

Morganton 

Lyman 

Tallahassee 

Savannah 

Knoxville 

Louisville 

Angier 

Augusta 

Hurricane 

Tifton 

ST 

FL 

GA 

GA 

FL 

SC 

SC 

GA 

FL 

NC 

SC 

FL 

GA 

TN 

KY 

NC 

GA 

WV 

GA 

Year 

1960 

1964 

1964 

1967 

1990 

1972 

1990 

1969 

1962 

1975 

1967 

1990 

1964 

1967 

1973 

1968 

1967 

1992 

Model 

Lola MK1 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Morgan 4/4 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Morgan 4x4 

MG B 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda MX5 

Ginetta G4 

Chevrolet Corvair 

MG B 

Lotus Super 7 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Mazda Miata 

Disp. 

1700 

1294 

1600 

1779 

1600 

1971 

1600 

1598 

1720 

1822 

1780 

1600 

1498 

3000 

1800 

1600 

2700 

1600 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

5 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:25.982 

1:24.511 

1:27.683 

1:27.439 

1:28.090 

1:28.870 

1:28.984 

1:28.912 

1:29.092 

1:31.028 

1:33.936 

1:35.986 

1:26.530 

1:38.112 

1:32.608 

1:32.806 

1:32.589 

1:36.769 

Gap 

0.051 

12.104 

0.222 

12.480 

0.415 

3.052 

10.194 

17.233 

4.474 

1 Lap 

13.914 

9.460 

9.191 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.582 

29.545 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#31 MANUAL TIMING 

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:56:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.051 

Avg. Speed 

82.485 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.511 

Best Speed 

86.048 

Best Lap by 

6 - Ray Morgan 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:37:27 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

No. 

4 

391 

7 

176 

83 

3 

61 

26 

43 

25 

Class 

3CP 

3FM 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3BS 

3ITA 

3EP 

Name 

Harry Gentry 

Robert Davis 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Mills 

Craig Conway 

Ken Schuster 

Herman Porter 

David Anderson 

Julia Tyson 

Ken Slattum 

City 

Knoxville 

Santa Rosa Bch 

Pensacola 

Johns Island 

Edgewater 

Savannah 

Johns Island 

Tallahassee 

Savannah 

Angier 

ST 

TN 

FL 

FL 

SC 

FL 

GA 

SC 

FL 

GA 

NC 

Year 

1964 

1960 

1967 

1990 

1969 

1990 

1972 

1967 

1990 

1973 

Model 

Ginetta G4 

Lola MK1 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda MX5 

MG B 

Disp. 

1498 

1700 

1779 

1600 

1598 

1600 

1971 

1780 

1600 

1800 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:24.577 

1:26.940 

1:27.447 

1:27.321 

1:28.442 

1:27.956 

1:27.636 

1:36.685 

1:45.010 

1:29.749 

Gap 

40.121 

3.446 

0.431 

17.355 

0.300 

0.400 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 11:58:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

40.121 

Avg. Speed 

84.607 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.577 

Best Speed 

85.981 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:04:10 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/6/2020 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

94 

56 

34 

95 

06 

941 

16 

156 

66 

00 

274 

93 

Class 

6AP 

8AP 

6AS 

6BP 

8AP 

6BP 

8RS 

8BS 

6OV 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

Name 

Chris Ronson Sr 

James Rees 

Bill Feaster 

Steven Piantieri 

Blake May 

Chris Ronson Jr 

Skip Bryan 

Ernie Bello 

Darrell George 

Jim Karamanis 

Ralph Pagington 

Brian Walsh 

Year 

1966 

1974 

1967 

1965 

1974 

1970 

1987 

1974 

1966 

1972 

1979 

1971 

Model 

Chevrolet Corvette  

Porsche 911 RSR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT350 

BMW 2002 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 325i 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Pinto 

Mercury Bobcat 

Ford Pinto 

Disp. 

7000 

2990 

5000 

3020 

2000 

5700 

2500 

1979 

5000 

2300 

2300 

2000 

Laps 

10 

12 

13 

11 

13 

7 

12 

10 

11 

7 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

1:23.559 

1:24.556 

1:26.059 

1:26.110 

1:26.122 

1:27.239 

1:28.534 

1:28.537 

1:30.458 

1:37.212 

1:37.329 

2:05.360 

Gap 

0.997 

1.503 

0.051 

0.012 

1.117 

1.295 

0.003 

1.921 

6.754 

0.117 

28.031 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 9/10/2020 1:19:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 6 & 8 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:48:30 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNF 

No. 

94 

34 

56 

95 

06 

66 

16 

274 

156 

00 

941 

93 

Class 

6AP 

6AS 

8AP 

6BP 

8AP 

6OV 

8RS 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

8BS 

Name 

Chris Ronson Sr 

Bill Feaster 

James Rees 

Steven Piantieri 

Blake May 

Darrell George 

Skip Bryan 

Ralph Pagington 

Ernie Bello 

Jim Karamanis 

Chris Ronson Jr 

Brian Walsh 

City 

Brunswick 

Tallahassee 

Ball Ground 

Orlando 

Beaufort 

Hoschton 

The Villages 

Kearneysville 

Jupiter 

Manassas 

Brunswick 

Jacksonville 

ST 

GA 

FL 

GA 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

WV 

FL 

VA 

GA 

FL 

Year 

1966 

1967 

1974 

1965 

1974 

1966 

1987 

1979 

1974 

1972 

1970 

1971 

Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Ford Mustang GT350 

BMW 2002 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325i 

Mercury Bobcat 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Ford Pinto 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Pinto 

Disp. 

7000 

5000 

2990 

3020 

2000 

5000 

2500 

2300 

1979 

2300 

5700 

2000 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

9 

9 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:25.393 

1:27.054 

1:27.029 

1:27.766 

1:27.790 

1:29.227 

1:28.834 

1:35.197 

1:27.977 

1:33.447 

1:27.871 

1:32.378 

Gap 

9.267 

0.491 

7.154 

0.800 

25.277 

36.030 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6:01.403 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 12:08:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.267 

Avg. Speed 

83.041 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.393 

Best Speed 

85.159 

Best Lap by 

94 - Chris Ronson Sr 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 6 & 8 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:35:49 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

94 

34 

95 

56 

16 

156 

66 

06 

274 

93 

Class 

6AP 

6AS 

6BP 

8AP 

8RS 

8BS 

6OV 

8AP 

8BS 

8BS 

Name 

Chris Ronson Sr 

Bill Feaster 

Steven Piantieri 

James Rees 

Skip Bryan 

Ernie Bello 

Darrell George 

Blake May 

Ralph Pagington 

Brian Walsh 

City 

Brunswick 

Tallahassee 

Orlando 

Ball Ground 

The Villages 

Jupiter 

Hoschton 

Beaufort 

Kearneysville 

Jacksonville 

ST 

GA 

FL 

FL 

GA 

FL 

FL 

GA 

SC 

WV 

FL 

Year 

1966 

1967 

1965 

1974 

1987 

1974 

1966 

1974 

1979 

1971 

Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT350 

Porsche 911 RSR 

BMW 325i 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 2002 

Mercury Bobcat 

Ford Pinto 

Disp. 

7000 

5000 

3020 

2990 

2500 

1979 

5000 

2000 

2300 

2000 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

7 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:26.009 

1:27.110 

1:27.639 

1:27.422 

1:27.643 

1:27.402 

1:28.673 

1:26.382 

1:28.296 

1:37.328 

Gap 

9.207 

0.746 

0.428 

0.494 

1.263 

20.490 

6 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 12:09:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.207 

Avg. Speed 

82.743 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.009 

Best Speed 

84.549 

Best Lap by 

94 - Chris Ronson Sr 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 6 & 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:07:56 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/5/2020 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

No. 

94 

06 

16 

156 

66 

93 

95 

941 

Class 

6AP 

8AP 

8RS 

8BS 

6OV 

8BS 

6BP 

6BP 

Name 

Chris Ronson Sr 

Blake May 

Skip Bryan 

Ernie Bello 

Darrell George 

Brian Walsh 

Steven Piantieri 

Chris Ronson Jr 

City 

Brunswick 

Beaufort 

The Villages 

Jupiter 

Hoschton 

Jacksonville 

Orlando 

Brunswick 

ST 

GA 

SC 

FL 

FL 

GA 

FL 

FL 

GA 

Year 

1966 

1974 

1987 

1974 

1966 

1971 

1965 

1970 

Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 2002 

BMW 325i 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Pinto 

Ford Mustang GT350 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Disp. 

7000 

2000 

2500 

1979 

5000 

2000 

3020 

5700 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.472 

1:26.577 

1:28.224 

1:27.748 

1:30.001 

1:30.438 

1:25.878 

1:26.027 

Gap 

13.294 

16.566 

14.289 

23.274 

1.033 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 12:12:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

13.294 

Avg. Speed 

83.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.472 

Best Speed 

85.080 

Best Lap by 

94 - Chris Ronson Sr 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 6 & 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:31:56 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/6/2020 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

176 

391 

16 

61 

43 

26 

56 

93 

34M 

34C 

333 

06 

5 

183 

7 

274 

00 

32 

99 

Class 

3ITA 

3FM 

8RS 

3DP 

3ITA 

3BS 

8AP 

8BS 

3EP 

6AS 

3CP 

8AP 

5FM 

1FV 

3EP 

8BS 

8BS 

7CSR 

3CP 

Name 

Joe Mills 

Robert Davis 

Skip Bryan 

Herman Porter 

Julia Tyson 

David Anderson 

James Rees 

Brian Walsh 

Mike Morrison 

Bill Feaster 

Jack Poteet 

Blake May 

Mike Kennedy 

William Mark Childs 

Richard Jemison 

Jim Karamanis / Ralph Pagington 

Ralph Pagington / Jim Karamanis 

Miguel Vidal 

Tom Turner 

City 

Johns Island 

Santa Rosa Bch 

The Villages 

Johns Island 

Savannah 

Tallahassee 

Ball Ground 

Jacksonville 

Lyman 

Tallahassee 

Morganton 

Beaufort 

Kissimmee 

Fernandina Bch 

Pensacola 

Kearneysville 

Manassas 

Hollywood 

Jacksonville 

ST 

SC 

FL 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

GA 

FL 

SC 

FL 

NC 

SC 

FL 

FL 

FL 

WV 

VA 

FL 

FL 

Year 

1990 

1960 

1987 

1972 

1990 

1967 

1974 

1971 

1975 

1967 

1962 

1974 

1962 

1969 

1967 

1979 

1972 

1994 

1971 

Model 

Mazda Miata 

Lola MK1 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 914/4 

Mazda MX5 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Ford Pinto 

MG B 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Morgan 4x4 

BMW 2002 

Lotus 23R 

Lnyx B 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mercury Bobcat 

Ford Pinto 

SVC WSR 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Disp. 

1600 

1700 

2500 

1971 

1600 

1780 

2990 

2000 

1822 

5000 

1720 

2000 

1594 

1200 

1779 

2300 

2300 

1600 

1000 

Laps 

33 

32 

32 

31 

31 

30 

26 

26 

24 

19 

12 

11 

9 

8 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:35.427 

1:36.917 

1:38.122 

1:45.794 

1:45.028 

1:45.734 

1:35.264 

1:35.026 

1:43.460 

1:42.206 

1:42.008 

1:36.363 

1:36.618 

2:03.519 

1:49.912 

1:48.198 

1:57.795 

2:08.896 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1:10.558 

1 Lap 

59.958 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

12:50.693 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

8:25.345 

2 Laps 

23:05.381 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2020 12:15:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

65.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.026 

Best Speed 

76.526 

Best Lap by 

93 - Brian Walsh 

VDCA's 2020 Hurricane in Savannah 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:08:27 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/6/2020 09:00 AM 
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